As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 362

Senator Manning

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brett Heidecker as the 2019 Ohio Fire Prevention Educator of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Brett Heidecker on	2
receiving the 2019 Ohio Fire Prevention Educator of the Year Award	3
at the Ohio Fire Service Hall of Fame and Fire Awards; and	4
WHEREAS, Thorough, versatile, and dependable, Brett Heidecker	5
has responded admirably to one of society's most critical needs by	6
faithfully serving as a member of the Columbia Township Fire	7
Department. Indeed, he has conscientiously protected the lives and	8
property of area residents, and he has had a lasting impact on the	9
field of fire prevention education in his community; and	10
WHEREAS, Brett Heidecker has gained the esteem of those	11
privileged to work beside him, as well as the profound gratitude	12
and appreciation of the entire community. An outstanding	13
firefighter, he can reflect with pride on this award, for it is a	14
fitting tribute to his career, and his contributions are certainly	15
worthy of recognition; and	16
WHEREAS, Brett Heidecker has displayed unmatched	17
professionalism and dedication in all of his endeavors, and his	18
work has become synonymous with excellence. His many achievements	19
and unwavering commitment to fire prevention education will long	20
stand as a hallmark for others to emulate; therefore be it	21
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	22
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	23
Brett Heidecker on his recent accolade and salute him as one of	24
Objo's finest citizens, and he it further	25

S. R. No. 362 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	26
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Brett Heidecker.	27